Index

skid plate ...
skidding or sI|d|ng

SPAIK @ITESTET oottt e
SPArK KNOCK ..ot
SPATK PIUG e
SPECITICAtIONS ..o
speed IMiIter OVEr-rde ..........cccooviieiie i,
SPEEAOMETEN .ttt
stalled eNgINE .....uiiii
stalling on a hill ...
start/over ride bUtton ........ccooiiii e,

starting,
engine .

£rOUBIESNOOTING - oo
Stop SWitCh, ENgINE ..o
STOPPING ENGINE ..t e

storage,

OWNEI'S MANUAI ..o

suspension,

AJUSTMENT .o
SPring pre-load ..o

switch,
AWD .

d|fferent|al Iock
doWNShift L.
ENGINE STOP oottt e e
headlight ...,
headlight dimmer ...,
TGNITION 1.t

268 Index

.. 189

...96

167
126
163
240
36
18, 20
84
99
39

...80
216
40
85

.208
123

168
169

....35
e 36
44, 86
40
41
41

.34
44 87



